Specifications subject to change without notice.
12802 Commodity Place • Tampa, FL 33626 • Phone: (813) 664-9700
For more information visit our website at www.atlanticind.net
LED Large Kitty Hawk
Area, Wall, and Flood Light
AIKH45Q
Dimensions
Width (D) 15¾˝ (400mm)

12802 Commodity Place • Tampa, FL 33626 • Phone: (813) 664-9700
For more information visit our website at www.atlanticind.net
Order Information Example: AIKH45QF1X167UBLCZSFSP
AIKH45Q 1X167
Model Beam Wattage Driver CCT Lens Color Mounting Options
AIKH45Q=Large
Kitty Hawk Area, Wall,
and Flood Light
C=NEMA 7Hx7V+
F=NEMA 7Hx7V+
I=NEMA 4Hx4V♦
+All Colors Special Order,
6 Weeks Lead Time.
♦Blue, Green, Red In
Stock. Amber Special
Order, 6 Week Lead Time.
1X167=167w U=120-277V
H=347-480V
BL=Blue
GR=Green
RD=Red
AM=Amber
C=Standard
Clear Flat
Glass Lens
Z=Bronze
C=Custom
(Consult Factory)
KA=Kitty Hawk Arm
SF= Slipfitter
MA= Mounting Arm
Adapter
Y=Yoke
BR=Two-Piece Swivel
Bracket
WM=Wall Mount
NM=No Mount
SF=Single Fuse*
DF=Double Fuse*
SP=Surge Protection
M1=Motion Sensor, IR for mounting heights of 20ft to 35ft
M2=Motion Sensor, IR for mounting heights of 18ft or less
R3=3-Pin Twist Lock Photocell Receptacle
R5=5-Pin Twist Lock Photocell Receptacle
R7=7-Pin ANSI C136.41—2013 Twist Lock Photocell
Receptacle
S23=Internal Microwave Sensor with Dimming for
Mounting Heights of 35´ or Less.*
S43=Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for Mounting
Heights of 8´ to 19´.*
*120-277V Models Only.
Rev. 081821
LED Large Kitty Hawk
Area, Wall, and Flood Light
AIKH45Q 393,000 HoursL70
25°C
Accessories & Replacement Parts:
AIP17117 AIP17123
Mounting Accessories
(Order Separately, Field Installed)